FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
FACT SHEET
2013.5                            1/2
Copyright©2012-2013 FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED All rights reserved
NP501-00019-2v0-E
FRAM
MB85RC256V
MB85RC256V is a 256K-bits FRAM with serial interface (I2C), using the ferroelectric

      ：8-pin plastic SOP (FPT-8P-M08)
       RoHS compliant
■ORDERING INFORMATION
■PACKAGE EXAMPLE
Product name Package Shipping form
MB85RC256VPNF-G-JNE1 8-pin plastic SOP
 (FPT-8P-M02)
3.90mm×5.05mm,1.27mm pitch
Tube
MB85RC256VPNF-G-JNERE1 Embossed Carrier tape
MB85RC256VPF-G-JNE2 8-pin plastic SOP
 (FPT-8P-M08)
5.30mm×5.24mm,1.27mm pitch
Tube
MB85RC256VPF-G-JNERE2 Embossed Carrier tape
8-pin plastic SOP
(FPT-8P-M02)
8-pin plastic SOP
(FPT-8P-M08)
MB85RC256V
NP501-00019-2v0-E
2013.5                                              2/2
Copyright©2012-2013 FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED All rights reserved
■PIN ASSIGNMENT
■BLOCK DIAGRAM
■I2C
The MB85RC256V has the two-wire serial interface; the I2C bus, and operates as a slave device.
The I2C bus defines communication roles of “master” and “slave” devices, with the master side
holding the authority to initiate control. Furthermore, the I2C bus connection is possible
where a single master device is connected to multiple slave devices in a party-line configuration.
In this case, it is necessary to assign a unique device address to the slave device, the master side